

ADDENDUM NO. 2
TO
BIDDING AND CONTRACT
REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR THE
SAGAMORE AVENUE SEWER EXTENSION
WP PROJECT NO. 11304C

7/12/2021



PREPARED BY:
WRIGHT-PIERCE
230 COMMERCE WAY, SUITE 302
PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801
603.430.3728 | WWW.WRIGHT-PIERCE.COM

SAGAMORE AVENUE SEWER EXTENSION

ADDENDUM NO. 2

WP PROJECT NO. 11304C

As a point of clarification, it should be understood that the Contract Documents govern all aspects of the project. Discussions held during the Pre-Bid Conference or over phone or email are informal and informational only. All official changes to the Contract Documents are made only by addenda. The following changes and additional information are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents:

SPECIFICATIONS

1. **DELETE** the May 2021 Stamped Bidding, Contract Requirements, and Specifications in its entirety and **REPLACE** with the attached specification June 2021 Stamped “Bidding, Contract Requirements, and Specification – Addendum 2”.

DRAWINGS

1. **DELETE** the May 2021 Stamped 100% Contract Drawings in their entirety and **REPLACE** with the attached June 2021 Stamped “100% Contract Drawings – Addendum 2”

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Questions from the Contractors received prior to Addendum #2:

1. *Q: What key changes are included in the attached plans and specifications to addendum #2?*

A: The changes to the contract documents includes but is not limited to the following:

- Specifications: Bid opening date has changed to August 12, 2021
- Specifications: Mandatory pre-bid meeting has changed to July 29, 2021
- Specifications: Davis Bacon wage rates were updated to include “Highway” in addition to Heavy”
- Specifications: Clarification that if the City awards any bid alternates, it can any combination of the alternates
- Specifications: Final Wetlands Permit has been added to Appendix C
- Sheet C-1: General Note 15 & Site Clearing, Grubbing, and Grading Note 1 have been updated.
- Sheet C-4: Private Property design updated for 189 Wentworth House Road

- Sheet C-5: Water main was dropped approximately 1 VF for the last ±50 LF of the alignment
- Sheet C-6: A water service replacement was added to 715 Sagamore Avenue

2. *Q: What is the Engineer's Estimate for the Project?*

A: The Base Bid Construction Estimate is \$3.1M and the Base Bid + Bid Alt 1 + Bid Alt 2 + Bid Alt 3 = \$5.1M

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2

Attachments Follow:

100% Contract Drawings – Addendum 2 - Dated June 2021
100% Contract Documents – Addendum 2 - Dated June 2021